FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
Moorestowm, New Jersey
BELL CHOIR
2023 -2024
First Rehearsal: Tuesday, September 13
Director: Kathy Gunsallus 856-220-7002
Regular Rehearsals: Tuesdays, 6:00 —6:50
All services are at 9:00 and in loft unless otherwise noted
Tue Sep. 12 6:00 First Rehearsal
Sun. Oct. 8 Service
Sun. Oct. 22 Service
Sun. Nov. 19 Service
Sun. Dec. 24 Morning Service. Time TBA, probably 9:30 (can be 2 or 3 pieces
Tue. Dec. 26 & Jan.2 No rehearsals
Tue. Jan. 9 Rehearsals Resume
Sun. Jan. 21 Service
Sun. Mar. 3 Service
Sun. Mar. 24 Service — Palm Sunday (can be two pieces)
Tue. Mar. 26 & Tue. Apr.2 No Rehearsals
Tue. Apr. 9 Rehearsals Resume
Tue. Apr. 21 Service. Need sub. Director (Youth Choir Retreat)
Sun. May 14 Service

Sun/ May 19 Service

End of Season



